
Haringey	Schools	Cycling	League	2022-23
Round	3	at	St.	Mary's	Primary
12th	January	2023

School	points	competition:	standings	after	Round	3

School
Round	1		
Ducketts	
Common

Round	2
Ducketts 
Common

Round	3		
St.	Mary's	
Primary

Round	4	
venue

Round	5	
venue

Round	6	
venue

Round	7	
venue

Round	8	
venue

School	total

Belmont - 224 245 469
Holy	Trinity - 159 156 315
NHP 220 235 226 681
Risley 230 238 200 668
Seven	Sisters 154 152 200 506
St.	Aidan's - 234 260 494
St.	Mary's 239 216 203 658
Stroud	Green 249 216 222 687



Haringey	Schools	Cycling	League	2022-23
Round	3	at	St.	Mary's	Primary
12th	January	2023

Rider	List

School Rider	number	-	name Boy/Girl School	
Year Time

Seven	Sisters 1	-	Roni Boy 5 31.88
Seven	Sisters 2	-	Precious Girl 5 35.05
Seven	Sisters 3	-	Killbar Boy 5 43.28
Seven	Sisters 4	-	Safa Girl 5 41.73
Seven	Sisters 5	-	Adam Boy 5 36.25
Seven	Sisters 6	-	Moses Boy 5 50.10
Seven	Sisters 7	-	Stina Girl 4 40.00
Seven	Sisters 8	-	Ayaan Boy 5 57.25
Seven	Sisters 9	-	Rayah-Mai Girl 5 40.23
Seven	Sisters 10	-	Vanessa Girl 5 39.14
Risley 11	-	Amari Boy 5 31.05
Risley 12	-	Harley Boy 5 41.74
Risley 13	-	Jessi Boy 5 35.80
Risley 14	-		Rafael	Santo Boy 6 38.48
Risley 15	-	Martiaa Girl 5 45.07
Risley 16	-	Shaniyah Girl 5 39.76
Risley 17	-	Anamaria Girl 5 39.41
Risley 18	-	Lekai Boy 5 36.99
Risley 19	-	Franchesca Girl 5 44.44
Risley 20	-	Maja Girl 4 42.10
NHP 21	-	Fadi Boy 6 36.68
NHP 22	-	Rufus Boy 4 32.44
NHP 23	-	Coco Girl 6 36.13
NHP 24	-	Hadi Boy 6 35.90
NHP 25	-	Isabel Girl 6 45.13
NHP 26	-	Lucy Girl 6 34.37
NHP 27	-	Hasinal Girl 6 31.89
NHP 28	-	Aadam Boy 6 54.34
NHP 29	-	Kristian Boy 4 38.11
NHP 30	-	Tyra Girl 4 40.18
Belmont 31	-	Nevaeh Girl 4 43.76
Belmont 32	-	Meryem Girl 4 43.54
Belmont 33	-	Maissa Girl 5 36.05



Belmont 34	-	Ashley Girl 5 37.36
Belmont 35	-	Remy Boy 4 41.27
Belmont 36	-	Zenon Boy 6 36.69
Belmont 37	-	Iris Girl 6 31.90
Belmont 38	-	Ciarán Boy 6 32.46
Belmont 39	-	rider	name? Boy 5 38.56
Belmont 40	-	Seth Boy 5 39.20
Stroud	Green 41	-	Laurie Boy 5 34.19
Stroud	Green 42	-	Kit Boy 5 40.96
Stroud	Green 43	-	Reuben Boy 6 35.64
Stroud	Green 44	-	Lara Girl 6 30.98
Stroud	Green 45	-	Laurence Boy 6 29.81
Stroud	Green 46	-	Aaliyah Girl 6 33.36
Stroud	Green 47	-	Lois Girl 5 36.78
Stroud	Green 48	-	Ena Girl 5 36.02
Stroud	Green 49	-	Nina Girl 5 45.97
Stroud	Green 50	-	Zinedine Boy 6 42.67
Holy	Trinity 51	-	Aaliyah Girl 5 46.22
Holy	Trinity 52	-	Daniel Boy 5 37.57
Holy	Trinity 53	-	Kimarne Boy 5 39.48
Holy	Trinity 54	-	Yohanan Boy 5 38.12
Holy	Trinity 55	-	Samuel Boy 5 44.52
Holy	Trinity 56	-	Naejen Girl 4 48.30
Holy	Trinity 57	-	Anaiyah Girl 4 48.29
Holy	Trinity 58	-	Kayla-Jay Girl 4 55.54
Holy	Trinity 59	-	Priscilla Girl 5 46.63
St.	Aidan's 61	-	Katie Girl 6 42.82
St.	Aidan's 62	-	Amelie Girl 6 36.99
St.	Aidan's 63	-	Margaux Girl 6 40.74
St.	Aidan's 64	-	Cariece Girl 4 35.08
St.	Aidan's 65	-	Amelia Girl 4 39.11
St.	Aidan's 66	-	Tiago Boy 4 36.92
St.	Aidan's 67	-	Simon Boy 4 35.06
St.	Aidan's 68	-	Samuel Boy 6 33.45
St.	Aidan's 69	-	Max Boy 6 32.18
St.	Aidan's 70	-	Arthur Boy 6 34.81
St.	Mary's 71	-	Ada Girl 4 36.89
St.	Mary's 72	-	Zahara Girl 6 34.20
St.	Mary's 73	-	Amelia Girl 6 34.87
St.	Mary's 74	-	Charlotte Girl 6 34.75
St.	Mary's 75	-	Fefe Boy 6 36.60
St.	Mary's 76	-	Sha'heed Boy 6 41.71
St.	Mary's 77	-	Dominic Boy 6 34.89
St.	Mary's 78	-	Tyler Boy 6 32.72
St.	Mary's 79	-	Tristan Boy 6 36.96
St.	Mary's 80	-	Na'rae Girl 5 42.36

Cian



Haringey	Schools	Cycling	League	2022-23
Round	3	at	St.	Mary's	Primary
12th	January	2023

Overall	ranking	by	riders'	times

School Rider	number	-	name Boy/Girl School	
Year Time

Stroud	Green 45	-	Laurence Boy 6 29.81
Stroud	Green 44	-	Lara Girl 6 30.98
Risley 11	-	Amari Boy 5 31.05
Seven	Sisters 1	-	Roni Boy 5 31.88
NHP 27	-	Hasinal Girl 6 31.89
Belmont 37	-	Iris Girl 6 31.90
St.	Aidan's 69	-	Max Boy 6 32.18
NHP 22	-	Rufus Boy 4 32.44
Belmont 38	-	Ciarán Boy 6 32.46
St.	Mary's 78	-	Tyler Boy 6 32.72
Stroud	Green 46	-	Aaliyah Girl 6 33.36
St.	Aidan's 68	-	Samuel Boy 6 33.45
Stroud	Green 41	-	Laurie Boy 5 34.19
St.	Mary's 72	-	Zahara Girl 6 34.20
NHP 26	-	Lucy Girl 6 34.37
St.	Mary's 74	-	Charlotte Girl 6 34.75
St.	Aidan's 70	-	Arthur Boy 6 34.81
St.	Mary's 73	-	Amelia Girl 6 34.87
St.	Mary's 77	-	Dominic Boy 6 34.89
Seven	Sisters 2	-	Precious Girl 5 35.05
St.	Aidan's 67	-	Simon Boy 4 35.06
St.	Aidan's 64	-	Cariece Girl 4 35.08
Stroud	Green 43	-	Reuben Boy 6 35.64
Risley 13	-	Jessi Boy 5 35.80
NHP 24	-	Hadi Boy 6 35.90
Stroud	Green 48	-	Ena Girl 5 36.02
Belmont 33	-	Maissa Girl 5 36.05
NHP 23	-	Coco Girl 6 36.13
Seven	Sisters 5	-	Adam Boy 5 36.25
St.	Mary's 75	-	Fefe Boy 6 36.60
NHP 21	-	Fadi Boy 6 36.68
Belmont 36	-	Zenon Boy 6 36.69
Stroud	Green 47	-	Lois Girl 5 36.78



St.	Mary's 71	-	Ada Girl 4 36.89
St.	Aidan's 66	-	Tiago Boy 4 36.92
St.	Mary's 79	-	Tristan Boy 6 36.96
Risley 18	-	Lekai Boy 5 36.99
St.	Aidan's 62	-	Amelie Girl 6 36.99
Belmont 34	-	Ashley Girl 5 37.36
Holy	Trinity 52	-	Daniel Boy 5 37.57
NHP 29	-	Kristian Boy 4 38.11
Holy	Trinity 54	-	Yohanan Boy 5 38.12
Risley 14	-		Rafael	Santo Boy 6 38.48
Belmont 39	-	rider	name? Boy 5 38.56
St.	Aidan's 65	-	Amelia Girl 4 39.11
Seven	Sisters 10	-	Vanessa Girl 5 39.14
Belmont 40	-	Seth Boy 5 39.20
Risley 17	-	Anamaria Girl 5 39.41
Holy	Trinity 53	-	Kimarne Boy 5 39.48
Risley 16	-	Shaniyah Girl 5 39.76
Seven	Sisters 7	-	Stina Girl 4 40.00
NHP 30	-	Tyra Girl 4 40.18
Seven	Sisters 9	-	Rayah-Mai Girl 5 40.23
St.	Aidan's 63	-	Margaux Girl 6 40.74
Stroud	Green 42	-	Kit Boy 5 40.96
Belmont 35	-	Remy Boy 4 41.27
St.	Mary's 76	-	Sha'heed Boy 6 41.71
Seven	Sisters 4	-	Safa Girl 5 41.73
Risley 12	-	Harley Boy 5 41.74
Risley 20	-	Maja Girl 4 42.10
St.	Mary's 80	-	Na'rae Girl 5 42.36
Stroud	Green 50	-	Zinedine Boy 6 42.67
St.	Aidan's 61	-	Katie Girl 6 42.82
Seven	Sisters 3	-	Killbar Boy 5 43.28
Belmont 32	-	Meryem Girl 4 43.54
Belmont 31	-	Nevaeh Girl 4 43.76
Risley 19	-	Franchesca Girl 5 44.44
Holy	Trinity 55	-	Samuel Boy 5 44.52
Risley 15	-	Martiaa Girl 5 45.07
NHP 25	-	Isabel Girl 6 45.13
Stroud	Green 49	-	Nina Girl 5 45.97
Holy	Trinity 51	-	Aaliyah Girl 5 46.22
Holy	Trinity 59	-	Priscilla Girl 5 46.63
Holy	Trinity 57	-	Anaiyah Girl 4 48.29
Holy	Trinity 56	-	Naejen Girl 4 48.30
Seven	Sisters 6	-	Moses Boy 5 50.10
NHP 28	-	Aadam Boy 6 54.34
Holy	Trinity 58	-	Kayla-Jay Girl 4 55.54
Seven	Sisters 8	-	Ayaan Boy 5 57.25

Cian



Haringey	Schools	Cycling	League	2022-23
Round	3	at	St.	Mary's	Primary
12th	January	2023

Results	by	Race	Category

School Rider	number	-	name Boy/Girl School	
Year Time Points

Y4	Girls
St.	Aidan's 64	-	Cariece Girl 4 35.08 20
St.	Mary's 71	-	Ada Girl 4 36.89 19
St.	Aidan's 65	-	Amelia Girl 4 39.11 18
Seven	Sisters 7	-	Stina Girl 4 40.00 17
NHP 30	-	Tyra Girl 4 40.18 16
Risley 20	-	Maja Girl 4 42.10 15
Belmont 32	-	Meryem Girl 4 43.54 14
Belmont 31	-	Nevaeh Girl 4 43.76 13
Holy	Trinity 57	-	Anaiyah Girl 4 48.29 12
Holy	Trinity 56	-	Naejen Girl 4 48.30 11
Holy	Trinity 58	-	Kayla-Jay Girl 4 55.54 10

Y4	Boys
NHP 22	-	Rufus Boy 4 32.44 20
St.	Aidan's 67	-	Simon Boy 4 35.06 19



St.	Aidan's 66	-	Tiago Boy 4 36.92 18
NHP 29	-	Kristian Boy 4 38.11 17
Belmont 35	-	Remy Boy 4 41.27 16

Y5	Girls
Seven	Sisters 2	-	Precious Girl 5 35.05 20
Stroud	Green 48	-	Ena Girl 5 36.02 19
Belmont 33	-	Maissa Girl 5 36.05 18
Stroud	Green 47	-	Lois Girl 5 36.78 17
Belmont 34	-	Ashley Girl 5 37.36 16
Seven	Sisters 10	-	Vanessa Girl 5 39.14 15
Risley 17	-	Anamaria Girl 5 39.41 14
Risley 16	-	Shaniyah Girl 5 39.76 13
Seven	Sisters 9	-	Rayah-Mai Girl 5 40.23 12
Seven	Sisters 4	-	Safa Girl 5 41.73 11
St.	Mary's 80	-	Na'rae Girl 5 42.36 10
Risley 19	-	Franchesca Girl 5 44.44 9
Risley 15	-	Martiaa Girl 5 45.07 8
Stroud	Green 49	-	Nina Girl 5 45.97 7
Holy	Trinity 51	-	Aaliyah Girl 5 46.22 6
Holy	Trinity 59	-	Priscilla Girl 5 46.63 5

Y5	Boys
Risley 11	-	Amari Boy 5 31.05 20
Seven	Sisters 1	-	Roni Boy 5 31.88 19
Stroud	Green 41	-	Laurie Boy 5 34.19 18
Risley 13	-	Jessi Boy 5 35.80 17
Seven	Sisters 5	-	Adam Boy 5 36.25 16
Risley 18	-	Lekai Boy 5 36.99 15



Holy	Trinity 52	-	Daniel Boy 5 37.57 14
Holy	Trinity 54	-	Yohanan Boy 5 38.12 13
Belmont 39	-	rider	name? Boy 5 38.56 12
Belmont 40	-	Seth Boy 5 39.20 11
Holy	Trinity 53	-	Kimarne Boy 5 39.48 10
Stroud	Green 42	-	Kit Boy 5 40.96 9
Risley 12	-	Harley Boy 5 41.74 8
Seven	Sisters 3	-	Killbar Boy 5 43.28 7
Holy	Trinity 55	-	Samuel Boy 5 44.52 6
Seven	Sisters 6	-	Moses Boy 5 50.10 5
Seven	Sisters 8	-	Ayaan Boy 5 57.25 4

Y6	Girls
Stroud	Green 44	-	Lara Girl 6 30.98 20
NHP 27	-	Hasinal Girl 6 31.89 19
Belmont 37	-	Iris Girl 6 31.90 18
Stroud	Green 46	-	Aaliyah Girl 6 33.36 17
St.	Mary's 72	-	Zahara Girl 6 34.20 16
NHP 26	-	Lucy Girl 6 34.37 15
St.	Mary's 74	-	Charlotte Girl 6 34.75 14
St.	Mary's 73	-	Amelia Girl 6 34.87 13
NHP 23	-	Coco Girl 6 36.13 12
St.	Aidan's 62	-	Amelie Girl 6 36.99 11
St.	Aidan's 63	-	Margaux Girl 6 40.74 10
St.	Aidan's 61	-	Katie Girl 6 42.82 9
NHP 25	-	Isabel Girl 6 45.13 8

Y6	Boys
Stroud	Green 45	-	Laurence Boy 6 29.81 20
St.	Aidan's 69	-	Max Boy 6 32.18 19

Cian



Belmont 38	-	Ciarán Boy 6 32.46 18
St.	Mary's 78	-	Tyler Boy 6 32.72 17
St.	Aidan's 68	-	Samuel Boy 6 33.45 16
St.	Aidan's 70	-	Arthur Boy 6 34.81 15
St.	Mary's 77	-	Dominic Boy 6 34.89 14
Stroud	Green 43	-	Reuben Boy 6 35.64 13
NHP 24	-	Hadi Boy 6 35.90 12
St.	Mary's 75	-	Fefe Boy 6 36.60 11
NHP 21	-	Fadi Boy 6 36.68 10
Belmont 36	-	Zenon Boy 6 36.69 9
St.	Mary's 79	-	Tristan Boy 6 36.96 8
Risley 14	-		Rafael	Santo Boy 6 38.48 7
St.	Mary's 76	-	Sha'heed Boy 6 41.71 6
Stroud	Green 50	-	Zinedine Boy 6 42.67 5
NHP 28	-	Aadam Boy 6 54.34 4



Haringey	Schools	Cycling	League	2022-23
Round	3	at	St.	Mary's	Primary
12th	January	2023

Points	by	School

School Rider	number	-	name Boy/Girl School	
Year Time Points Y4	Bonus Subtotal

Weighted
total

(scores	x	1.53)
Belmont 36	-	Zenon Boy 6 36.69 9
Belmont 40	-	Seth Boy 5 39.20 11
Belmont 39	-	rider	name? Boy 5 38.56 12
Belmont 31	-	Nevaeh Girl 4 43.76 13
Belmont 32	-	Meryem Girl 4 43.54 14
Belmont 35	-	Remy Boy 4 41.27 16
Belmont 34	-	Ashley Girl 5 37.36 16
Belmont 33	-	Maissa Girl 5 36.05 18
Belmont 37	-	Iris Girl 6 31.90 18
Belmont 38	-	Ciarán Boy 6 32.46 18

145 15 160 245

Holy	Trinity 59	-	Priscilla Girl 5 46.63 5
Holy	Trinity 51	-	Aaliyah Girl 5 46.22 6
Holy	Trinity 55	-	Samuel Boy 5 44.52 6
Holy	Trinity 58	-	Kayla-Jay Girl 4 55.54 10

Cian



Holy	Trinity 53	-	Kimarne Boy 5 39.48 10
Holy	Trinity 56	-	Naejen Girl 4 48.30 11
Holy	Trinity 57	-	Anaiyah Girl 4 48.29 12
Holy	Trinity 54	-	Yohanan Boy 5 38.12 13
Holy	Trinity 52	-	Daniel Boy 5 37.57 14

87 15 102 156

NHP 28	-	Aadam Boy 6 54.34 4
NHP 25	-	Isabel Girl 6 45.13 8
NHP 21	-	Fadi Boy 6 36.68 10
NHP 23	-	Coco Girl 6 36.13 12
NHP 24	-	Hadi Boy 6 35.90 12
NHP 26	-	Lucy Girl 6 34.37 15
NHP 30	-	Tyra Girl 4 40.18 16
NHP 29	-	Kristian Boy 4 38.11 17
NHP 27	-	Hasinal Girl 6 31.89 19
NHP 22	-	Rufus Boy 4 32.44 20

133 15 148 226

Risley 14	-		Rafael	Santo Boy 6 38.48 7
Risley 15	-	Martiaa Girl 5 45.07 8
Risley 12	-	Harley Boy 5 41.74 8
Risley 19	-	Franchesca Girl 5 44.44 9
Risley 16	-	Shaniyah Girl 5 39.76 13
Risley 17	-	Anamaria Girl 5 39.41 14
Risley 20	-	Maja Girl 4 42.10 15
Risley 18	-	Lekai Boy 5 36.99 15
Risley 13	-	Jessi Boy 5 35.80 17



Risley 11	-	Amari Boy 5 31.05 20
126 5 131 200

Seven	Sisters 8	-	Ayaan Boy 5 57.25 4
Seven	Sisters 6	-	Moses Boy 5 50.10 5
Seven	Sisters 3	-	Killbar Boy 5 43.28 7
Seven	Sisters 4	-	Safa Girl 5 41.73 11
Seven	Sisters 9	-	Rayah-Mai Girl 5 40.23 12
Seven	Sisters 10	-	Vanessa Girl 5 39.14 15
Seven	Sisters 5	-	Adam Boy 5 36.25 16
Seven	Sisters 7	-	Stina Girl 4 40.00 17
Seven	Sisters 1	-	Roni Boy 5 31.88 19
Seven	Sisters 2	-	Precious Girl 5 35.05 20

126 5 131 200

St.	Aidan's 61	-	Katie Girl 6 42.82 9
St.	Aidan's 63	-	Margaux Girl 6 40.74 10
St.	Aidan's 62	-	Amelie Girl 6 36.99 11
St.	Aidan's 70	-	Arthur Boy 6 34.81 15
St.	Aidan's 68	-	Samuel Boy 6 33.45 16
St.	Aidan's 65	-	Amelia Girl 4 39.11 18
St.	Aidan's 66	-	Tiago Boy 4 36.92 18
St.	Aidan's 67	-	Simon Boy 4 35.06 19
St.	Aidan's 69	-	Max Boy 6 32.18 19
St.	Aidan's 64	-	Cariece Girl 4 35.08 20

155 15 170 260

St.	Mary's 76	-	Sha'heed Boy 6 41.71 6
St.	Mary's 79	-	Tristan Boy 6 36.96 8
St.	Mary's 80	-	Na'rae Girl 5 42.36 10



St.	Mary's 75	-	Fefe Boy 6 36.60 11
St.	Mary's 73	-	Amelia Girl 6 34.87 13
St.	Mary's 74	-	Charlotte Girl 6 34.75 14
St.	Mary's 77	-	Dominic Boy 6 34.89 14
St.	Mary's 72	-	Zahara Girl 6 34.20 16
St.	Mary's 78	-	Tyler Boy 6 32.72 17
St.	Mary's 71	-	Ada Girl 4 36.89 19

128 5 133 203

Stroud	Green 50	-	Zinedine Boy 6 42.67 5
Stroud	Green 49	-	Nina Girl 5 45.97 7
Stroud	Green 42	-	Kit Boy 5 40.96 9
Stroud	Green 43	-	Reuben Boy 6 35.64 13
Stroud	Green 47	-	Lois Girl 5 36.78 17
Stroud	Green 46	-	Aaliyah Girl 6 33.36 17
Stroud	Green 41	-	Laurie Boy 5 34.19 18
Stroud	Green 48	-	Ena Girl 5 36.02 19
Stroud	Green 44	-	Lara Girl 6 30.98 20
Stroud	Green 45	-	Laurence Boy 6 29.81 20

145 0 145 222


